
 
 

EEI Business Diversity Executive Advisory Committee 
 
 

Valerie Coyazo (Chair)                                                     
Lead Supplier Diversity Manager 
Evergy Inc. 
1200 Main Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
(816) 652-1242 
Valerie.Coyazo@evergy.com  
  
Paul Buerkle (Vice Chair) 
Sr. Program Manager - Supplier Diversity 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market St 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
(423) 751-8634 
Mail Stop: LP 4T 
pabuerkle@tva.gov  
 
Leviticous (Vic) Cleveland 
Manager, Supplier Diversity 
CenterPoint Energy 
1111 Louisiana Street 
Houston, TX  77002 
leviticous.cleveland@centerpointenergy.com 
 
Vickie Irwin 
General Manager, Supplier Inclusion 
Supplier Inclusion and Sustainability 
Southern Company 
241 Ralph McGill Blvd NE 
Atlanta, GA  30308-3374 
(404) 506-6850 
virwin@southernco.com 
 
Vernice Lewis 
Diverse Business Enablement Coordinator 
Exelon Corporation 
2301 Market St 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-1 
(215) 841-5103 
vernice.lewis@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Alejandro Serrudo 
Principal, Supply Chain Responsibility 
Pacific Gas & Electric Company 
245 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
(415) 535-3605 
a8sw@pge.com 
 
Dallas Simmons 
Supplier Diversity Program Manager 
Dominion Energy, Inc 
120 Tredegar Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
(804) 787-5978 
s.dallas.simmons@dominionenergy.com 
 
Honorary Emeritus 
Rivers Frederick 
Supplier Diversity Manager 
Entergy Services, LLC 
639 Loyola Avenue 4-ENT-B 
New Orleans, LA  70113-3125 
(504) 576-4924 
rfreder@entergy.com 
 
Byron J.  Witherspoon  
Director, Supplier Diversity 
Ameren Corporation 
PO Box 66149,  
St. Louis, MO  63166 
(314) 554-3092 
bwitherspoon@ameren.com  
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